

## Commyault's Alan Atkinson Honored as a 2023 CRN Channel Chief

February 6, 2023

A data industry veteran, Atkinson is Commvault's first Chief Partner Officer

TINTON FALLS, N.J., Feb. 6, 2023 /PRNewswire/ -- Commvault, an enterprise data protection leader for the complex and mission critical hybrid environments of today's global businesses, today announced that CRN®, a brand of The Channel Company, has recognized Alan Atkinson, Chief Partner Officer, on its 2023 Channel Chiefs list. Every year, this list honors the IT channel executives who work tirelessly to advance the channel agenda and deliver successful channel partner programs and strategies.



Atkinson, Commvault's first Chief Partner Officer, oversees the company's relationships with resellers, distributors, managed service providers (MSPs), hyperscalers, and diamond partners. In his role, Atkinson is laser focused on further strengthening Commvault's strategic alliances with cloud partners and continuing to galvanize and grow the Commvault Partner Advantage Program.

The 2023 Channel Chiefs have helped their solution provider partners and customers navigate an increasingly complex landscape of interconnected challenges and shifting industry dynamics. With the innovative strategies, programs, and partnerships of these Channel Chiefs in place, the solution provider community has continued to thrive.

The 2023 CRN Channel Chiefs were selected by the editorial staff based on their record of business innovation and dedication to the partner community. This year's list represents the top IT executives responsible for building a robust channel ecosystem.

"Once again, this year's list gives well-deserved recognition to the IT Channel Chiefs who are dedicated to driving the channel agenda and advocating for the development of strong channel partnerships," said Blaine Raddon, CEO of The Channel Company. "Under their exceptional leadership, influence, and innovation, the IT channel vendor community continues to deliver solutions and services that meet the rapidly evolving needs of their solution provider partners and their customers."

The 2023 CRN Channel Chiefs list will be featured in the February 2023 issue of CRN Magazine and online at <a href="https://www.CRN.com/ChannelChiefs">www.CRN.com/ChannelChiefs</a>.

## **About Commvault**

Commvault (NASDAQ: CVLT) liberates business and IT professionals to do amazing things with their data by ensuring the fundamental integrity of their business. Its industry-leading Intelligent Data Services Platform empowers these professionals to store, protect, optimize, and use their data, wherever it lives. Delivering the ultimate in simplicity and flexibility to customers, its Intelligent Data Services Platform is available as software subscription, an integrated appliance, partner-managed, and software as a service—a critical differentiator in the market. For 25 years, more than 100,000 organizations have relied on Commvault, and today, Metallic is accelerating customer adoption to modernize their environments as they look to SaaS for the future. Driven by its values—Connect, Inspire, Care, and Deliver—Commvault employs more than 2,800 highly-skilled individuals

around the world. Visit <a href="Commvault.com">Commvault.com</a> or follow us at <a href="@Commvault.com">@Commvault.com</a>



C View original content to download multimedia: <a href="https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/commvaults-alan-atkinson-honored-as-a-2023-crn-channel-chief-301739522.htm">https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/commvaults-alan-atkinson-honored-as-a-2023-crn-channel-chief-301739522.htm</a>

## **SOURCE Commvault**

Media Contact:Kevin Komiega, Commvault, 978-834-6898, kkomiega@commvault.com |Investor Relations Contact:|Michael J. Melnyk, CFA, Commvault, 732-865-0458, mmelnyk@commvault.com